

THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM, RAMANAGARA.

Dated this the 6th day of April 2016

O.S. 393/2009

Plaintiffs : Smt Puttrevamma & others

-Vs-

Defendants : Sri Bhadrappa & others

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are joint family properties of themselves and defendant No. 1 and 2?
2. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the registered sale deed dated 13.11.2009 and release deed dated 13.11.2009 are null and void and not binding on them?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 1/5th share as prayed for?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for declaratory reliefs as sought for?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for mense profits as prayed for?
6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs as sought for?
7. What Order or Decree?

(K. SRIVIDYA)
PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,
RAMANAGARA.