

O.S. 393/2009

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the defendant No.4 to 8 and 12 to 15 are prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral and joint family properties of themselves and plaintiffs?
2. Whether the defendant No.4 to 8 and 12 to 15 are further prove that they are also entitled for $\frac{1}{4}$ th share in the share of 1st defendant as contended?

Date : 17.04.2021 (N.S. KULKARNI)
PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,
RAMANAGARA.