

**ADDITIONAL ISSUE**

1. Whether the suit is bad for partial partition?

**(SARASWATHI K.N.)**

**PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND  
RAMANAGARA.**

**DATE: 07.09.2022.**